

City of Highwood

Ashland Avenue and Alley Reconstruction

(CBBEL Project No. 17-0196.C1801)

Bid Opening: December 4, 2018 @ 10:00 AM

<u>Company</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Bid Bond</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 297,662.50	✓
Johnson Paving	\$342,790.00	✓
Builders Paving	\$472,000.00	✓
Chicagoland Paving	\$284,900.00	✓
Schroeder Asphalt	\$356,581.25	✓
Alliance Contractors	\$368,967.50	✓
A Lamp Concrete	\$279,830.00	✓

CITY OF HIGHWOOD
 ASHLAND AVENUE & ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0196.C1801)

BID TAB
 DATE: December 4, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A LAMP CONCRETE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		JOHNSON PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS		BUILDERS PAVING	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$125.00	\$ 750.00	\$50.00	\$ 300.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$70.00	\$ 420.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$240.00	\$ 1,440.00
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.15	\$150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 15.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	335	\$40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$51.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$35.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$57.50	\$ 19,262.50	\$48.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$40.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 20,100.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	105	\$50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,825.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	280	\$2.50	\$ 700.00	\$2.00	\$ 560.00	\$2.50	\$ 700.00	\$0.75	\$ 210.00	\$2.00	\$ 560.00	\$1.00	\$ 280.00	\$2.00	\$ 560.00
*25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	200	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$19.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	11	\$175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$15.00	\$ 165.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$25.00	\$ 275.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	95	\$50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$70.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,700.00
35102100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 9"	SQ YD	275	\$9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$13.50	\$ 3,712.50	\$16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$18.00	\$ 4,950.00
*35102400	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,650	\$12.50	\$ 33,125.00	\$13.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$13.50	\$ 35,775.00	\$17.00	\$ 45,050.00	\$21.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$15.25	\$ 40,412.50	\$25.00	\$ 66,250.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,000	\$1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$0.01	\$ 20.00	\$0.01	\$ 20.00	\$0.01	\$ 20.00	\$0.01	\$ 20.00	\$0.45	\$ 900.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,000.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	100	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.00	\$ 100.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	485	\$85.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$85.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$80.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$81.50	\$ 39,527.50	\$85.00	\$ 41,225.00	\$83.92	\$ 40,701.20	\$145.00	\$ 70,325.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	315	\$95.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$101.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$100.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$96.50	\$ 30,397.50	\$95.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$91.92	\$ 28,954.80	\$180.00	\$ 56,700.00
42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SQ YD	275	\$65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$79.00	\$ 21,725.00	\$122.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$145.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$150.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$140.00	\$ 38,500.00
*42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	375	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$11.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$17.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	30	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$25.00	\$ 750.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,500.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (ALLEY)	SQ YD	850	\$15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$27.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 38,250.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (ROAD)	SQ YD	1,925	\$17.50	\$ 33,687.50	\$11.50	\$ 22,137.50	\$8.50	\$ 16,362.50	\$14.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$19.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$45.00	\$ 86,625.00	\$20.00	\$ 38,500.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	350	\$10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$19.00	\$ 6,650.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	375	\$5.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$1.90	\$ 712.50	\$1.50	\$ 562.50	\$2.50	\$ 937.50	\$2.00	\$ 750.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,250.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	80	\$5.00	\$ 400.00	\$9.00	\$ 720.00	\$8.40	\$ 672.00	\$7.20	\$ 576.00	\$5.25	\$ 420.00	\$7.20	\$ 576.00	\$7.20	\$ 576.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	75	\$5.00	\$ 375.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$16.75	\$ 1,256.25	\$14.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$10.95	\$ 821.25	\$14.40	\$ 1,080.00	\$14.40	\$ 1,080.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$33.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$28.80	\$ 1,440.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$28.80	\$ 1,440.00	\$28.80	\$ 1,440.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*Z0018700	STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$380.00	\$ 760.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, SPECIAL	EACH	3	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$675.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$735.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
*X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	25	\$250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00
*X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$150.00	\$ 600.00	\$120.00	\$ 480.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 4.00	\$550.00	\$ 2,200.00
*X6026050	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$975.00	\$ 975.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
*X6026055	SANITARY MANHOLE, SPECIAL	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$9,525.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
*NA	BRICK PAVER SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	20	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$22.00	\$ 440.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, SPECIAL	FOOT	500	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	250	\$10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$11.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$1.00	\$ 250.00	\$17.00	\$ 4,250.00
*NA	FRAME AND GRATE REPLACEMENT, TYPE 11V	EACH	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$780.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$830.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00
*NA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	25	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$140.00	\$ 3,500.00
*NA	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	25	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,750.00
*NA	TENSAR GEOGRID	SQ YD	275	\$6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$3.50	\$ 962.50	\$1.85	\$ 508.75	\$7.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,375.00
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	L. SUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$14,024.10	\$ 14,024.10	\$17,897.75	\$ 17,897.75	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$12,104.00	\$ 12,104.00	\$10,154.00	\$ 10,154.00
				TOTAL = \$	297,662.50	TOTAL = \$	279,830.00	TOTAL = \$	284,900.00	TOTAL = \$	342,790.00	TOTAL = \$	356,581.25	TOTAL = \$	368,967.50	TOTAL = \$	472,000.00

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION